In the forthcoming
meeting, the association is going to decide the fund raising policy which will be great help to the
development of the institution. The institution has now opened Current Account in the name of Alumni
Association with an amount of 15000/-(Fifteen thousand rupees) in the centralized bank.

The institution is one of the ‘Study Centers’ of Extension Education. The center has also formed its
alumni association and raised fund of fifteen thousand rupees. Both Alumni Associations working hand-in-
hand.